Kuanzhai Alley Questionnaire Results

REETREINEER

1. What is your age? / JRRYFERE Z? [EE]

pri A Nt R

Under 18/ 18 BT 46 @ 10.82%
18-25 82 @ 19.29%
26-35 110  com 25.88%
36-50 96 @ 22.59%
Over 50/ 50 % [+ 91 eEm 21.41%
AEHBIEEAKR 425

2. What is your occupation? / fRRJERNV 22 [ 1%

g Nt R

Student / Z 4 112 cm 26.35%
Office worker / _FHF#% 167 o 39.29%
Freelancer / B BRI & 115 27.06%
Retired / JBIKA R 30 4 7.06%
Other (please specify) / Efr (15174 08) 1 0.24%
AEEBIEEAKR 425

3. How often do you visit Kuanzhai Alley? / I8 A X —RBEET? [Fik

5

BEIN 7187 A 1]
Weekly or more / HEHF % 91 am 21.41%

Monthly / & B 96 au 22.59%



Once every few months / g JL B 58 - 13.65%
Rarely / R/ 134 Gl 31.53%
Never / M A& 46 a 10.82%
AEERIEE AR 425

4. What is your primary purpose for visiting Kuanzhai Alley? (Select all that
apply) BEREBTHNEERNEHA? (TZiE) [ZiEH]

pril] VNS 7 i i

Tourism / JRF 161 ] 37.88%
Dining / FI& 165 Gl 38.82%
Shopping / 4% 120+, G 28.71%
g;[tending cultural activities / &5 X{¢& . r— 33.18%
Meeting friends / SRR B & 181 ] 42.59%
Other (please specify) / Efr (15154 08) 14 ( 3.29%
REFRIHEE AR 425

L What factors discourage you from visiting Kuanzhai Alley more frequently?

(Select all that apply) IA THREER RRILER D EXREE TR ? (T ZiE)
[ %1% ]

I N ERfl

Overcrowding / AREKS 214 [ ] 50.35%
Over-commercialization / 7 MV {k13 E 195 s 45.88%
Ijafk of local relevance / it = AR A 3% 145 p— 34.12%
W)

Difficulty in transportation / 3218 ANME 157 CEE 36.94%
High prices / i1&id 5 146  commm 34.35%
Other (please specify) / Hfth (1515 AH) 7 4 1.65%

REHBIEB AR 425



6. What would make you visit Kuanzhai Alley more often? (Select all that apply)
TARFEWRSIBEREIFEEEET 7 (THE) [ZEH]

pril] ANV 7 e ]
More cultural activities and exhibitions /

NS " 1 G 41.88°
F L AEHIRY: 78 &
Less overcrowding / & /> A R 155 cam 36.47%
More community-focused spaces / & % H

N X 123 L 28.94%

B A B R A X 2 18] ’
More interactive or participatory o
experiences / EL B H B 54 163 G 38.35%
;Ij:tter transportation access / 2218 & JI{&E 196 20.65%
More opportunities to learn about local
history and culture / £ % T @A [F 50 154 G 36.24%
XAt =
Other (please specify) / Ef (15174 08) 2 0.47%
KEHBIEB AR 425
7. What types of cultural activities interest you most in Kuanzhai Alley? (Select

all that apply) X BEE B T PRMLE XU AN RENB ?© (TLiE) [ZiEH]

pril] VAN 7 i
Traditional tea culture experiences (e.g.,

tea tastings, tea-making workshops) / % 148
GRXEE (FxRmE. FZITHE

)

Public art creation workshops / 24X Z, K
SIMELIES

Historical and cultural exhibitions about
Kuanzhai Alley / X F 3% &7 5L A 138
XARE

Community storytelling or memory-

sharing sessions / {t X ENZHICIZ 107
A

Artist residency programs with public

engagement / Z R IEMIN B FF 524 2K 115
Bz

34.82%

129 30.35%

32.47%

25.18%

27.06%



Book readings or literary gatherings / 12

N 115 L 27.06%
PLAXFES /
Multimedia art exhibitions (e.g.,
interactive digital installations) / % i {& 124 o 29.18%
ZARE (WEHPFHRE)

DIY craft workshops (e.g., pottery,

calligraphy) / F T ZKIEEER) (2068 140 o 32.94%
2. BE)

Other (please specify) / Efr (1514 08) 1 0.24%
PN JECES e HE NN 425

8. Would you be interested in participating in community co-creation art projects?
BREAXBSESHXAFCENZAIE 7 [FiEH]

pril] VNS i i

Yes/ & 241 b | 56.71%
No /%F 84  @m 19.76%
Maybe / T] 8¢ 100 aa 23.53%
REFRIHEE AR 425

9. Do you think Kuanzhai Alley should incorporate more activities promoting

local culture (e.g., traditional Sichuan opera performances, local craft exhibitions)? /&
EMANAREESTNIEMEZH AMSUES ()IESERERE. &
WFIZRE) ¢ [HiE]

£ Nt Rl

Yes/ & 287 G 67.53%
No/ & 63 @ 14.82%
No opinion / TLE= I, 75 (| 17.65%
AEHBIEEAR 425

10.  What time of day do you prefer for cultural activities in Kuanzhai Alley?f& 5
ERE-—RTNTANEBSERTEETRXWRES 7 [FiEd]



gl NF o EEBl

Morning / 4 81 o 19.06%
Afternoon / T4 130 [ 30.59%
Evening / B 115 Gl 27.06%
No preference / ToiR T 99 - 23.29%
KEHBIEB AR 425

11.  If there were exhibitions or activities related to Kuanzhai Alley’s historical

and cultural themes, how likely would you be to attend? N R BBEEHFHENESHFE
ML FFEXORESES, BSMOTTRMEBEEZ K [FiEdS

priAl INF EEBl

Very likely / JE & o] & 126 o 29.65%
Likely / o] 8¢ 200 G- 47.06%
Unlikely / N A T] 8 56 @m 13.18%
Not atall / EE RS 43 a 10.12%
KABRES AKX 425

12.  What additional features or activities would you like to see in Kuanzhai Alley

to make it more appealing to local residents? & 75 28 Ba 7= £ 7 1 IR LL 4% & 5 VR B
kRS AMER 7 [ZEA]

IR0 INF EEBl

Regular cultural festivals or themed

events / EHRAN AT TEH 124 | G—-— 2 18%

oS e
iti i DIY worksh

Z%a;l;o%agﬁl; arj—(_lyﬁiﬁ workshops / & 123 pu— 28.94%

iiféfﬂ;ﬁishisﬁgi%ﬁg%% 131 omm 30.82%

fi%lrgl]l{r;tﬂ}% _cg;(\r%%ltgn art projects / - [X 118 e 07 T6%

Educational programs / #{ & J& 5] 95 [ | 22.35%



More live performances (e.g., Sichuan

opera, folk music) / ELZIMIHFRE (40 130 cam 30.59%
NE. REER)

Improved night-time activities (e.g., night

markets, cultural salons) / B+ & 97 8] 146 G 34.35%
el (IR, XA )

PN JECESHE/ NN 425

13.  Where do you usually go for leisure or entertainment in Chengdu? (Select all

that apply) &R AERLERRE AWML T ARRERE 7 (THiE) [ZEH]

bl Nt LR

Parks (e.g., People's Park, Huanhuaxi

Park) / ABE (WMARAE. SRHEA 146  cm 34.35%
)

Shopping malls / g4 s 148 G 34.82%
Historical or cultural sites (e.g., Wuhou

Shrine, Jinli) / iR XL =R (R E 120  «m 28.24%
5. $RER)

Cafes [IHETE 135 o 31.76%
Teahouses Z%[E 126 (] 29.65%
Theaters or cinemas / & fe 2 B8 52 f5t 141 [ 33.18%
%rt galleries or museums / 2, RIE SN {H 4 144 13.88%
¥

Other (please specify) / Efr (1514 08) 8 | 1.18%
PN ECES e HE P/ NN 425

14.  Why do you prefer these places for leisure or entertainment? (Select all that
apply) @ N T AERERXEM T ARREIRE 7 (THiE) [ZiEH]

pril] VNS 7 i i

Convenient location / i1 B J7{E 165  cam 38.82%
Relaxing atmosphere / 53 FEl 2514 193 Gl 45.41%
Rich cultural or historical value / 3k 5 T — 37.41%

BEMEFE



Affordable prices / 118 & I8 120 . 28.24%
Iélt%rei}tsﬁ;ng activities or events / JEZNEIN 15 p— 32.71%
Other (please specify) / Efr (15174 08) 1 0.24%
FERYES AR 425

15. What do you value most when choosing a place for leisure or entertainment?

(Select all that apply) FEIEFIRNR RGPS, BREBEEHA Y (JHiE)
[ %158 ]

pril] 1AV 7 e ]

Cultural or historical relevance / {5 nad 58.35%
PRt — oo
Presence of art-related activities or

programs (e.g., exhibitions, workshops) / o .
REBSLRAMXGEDIRE (R — 53.06%
Y. T1E)

Variety of activities available / o] f£ 1% 3%

— 258 G 60.71%
SSpERvIEZ = ’
Opportunities to interact with others / 5 216 50.82%
EPNER LIRS + 4
KEHBIEB AR 425
16.  Are there any specific venues or types of places you feel are missing in

Kuanzhai Alley that you would like to see? &2 B 15 5 EB i/ DR LG EXE

ZEEth R 7 [ZE]

pril] VNS 7 i

Community cultural center for local

residents / [ [a) AN & R A94E X 3L L A 86  @mm 20.24%
Il:,\

Independent art galleries or creative .
spaces / Jh 37 7 KB BR =} B = =5 6] 120 == 2820
Spaces for participatory art and co-

creation projects / AR U S5 Z At 95 am 22.35%

el=[g]



Traditional craft workshops and

experience centers / €4t F T Z RIS 1E 117 27.53%
H T
More quiet teahouses or literary cafés
with a cultural focus / ZEEXAEFNAIEE 118 oo 27.76%
R IE S XA MR
Public leisure spaces with seating and
greenery / BH B SR AHAKA 107 e 25.18%
=
Small performance venues for live music,
Sichuan opera, or storytelling / & &IN5 106 o 24.94%,
FHoR R TERBR/NEYR L 7P
More interactive historical or cultural
exhibition spaces / 8 % B &7 £ X1k 95 - 22.35%
D

Dedicated space for local artists to
showcase their work / T[] TR A H# 107 cm 25.18%
ZARERB=H)
KEHBIEB AR 425
17.  What improvements would you suggest for Kuanzhai Alley to better serve
local residents? & X BB F B WL SOARW, MUEFMRSAMER © [Zik
]
pri] Nt Eef
Hands-on or interactive experiences / 0]

s 175 Gl 41.18%
% SER N ERE ’
Opportunities to learn new skills / &
. 162 G 38.12%
S SIHHRE ’
Events designed specifically for local o
residents / §+ 39 A R R EHHOE ) 127 | -—-— 29.88%
More convenient time slots (e.g.,
evenings, weekends) / &5 1E AT 8] & 154 oo 36.24%
He (R b BER)
Activities suitable for families and o
children / EEREMNIILESSHED 127 P9.88%
Better promotion and awareness of the o
cvents | BEEHE RIS AKICRY (28 O -
REFBIEB AR 425



18. How important do you think collective memory is for community building? &

INARRAREIIZGHXBZREZER Y [FiEd]

pril] Nt Eefl

Very important — It strengthens

community identity and belonging / 3 & 157 S 36.94%,
BE——EREEtXIAR XM E K

Important — It helps preserve local culture

and history / EE——E B PTRIPE 137 32.24%
H 3 sE

Somewhat important — It can be beneficial

but not essential / BEE—— T H—F 44 a 10.35%
R, EAREHHFN

Not very important — Other factors are

more crucial for community building / A~ 32 d 7.53%
AREE —HXBEPTAEEEEMNEE

Not important at all — It has little to no

impact on community building / 5t & 20 (] 4.71%
BE —WHEXREERJL XA

I’m not sure / N E 35 d 8.24%

KEHBIEB AR 425



